P04000128460

a,

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	Idress)	
(Ác	ldress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	≥#)
PICK-UP		
(Bu	isiness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
	Office Use Onl	



09/10/04--01050--003 **78.75



TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

N

1515 HOUSE OF BEAUTY, INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) SUBJECT: ____

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

STO.00 Filing Fee ST8.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75	\$87.50
Filing Fee	Filing Fee,
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
**	& Certificate of
	Status
ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED

FROM:	GINA ALVAREZ	
	Name (Printed or typed)	
	121 SE 43 RD TERRACE	BIVICE 04 SEI
	Address	
	CAPE CORAL, FL. 33904	
	City, State & Zip	
	(239) 542-2037	
	Daytime Telephone number	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF ISIS HOUSE OF BEAUTY, INC.

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation is a natural person competent to contract and hereby form a Corporation for profit under Chapter 607 of the Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE 1-NAME

The name of the Corporation is ISIS HOUSE OF BEAUTY, INC., (hereinafter, "Corporation").

ARTICLE 2-PURPOSE OF CORPORATION

The Corporation shall engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE 3-PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The address of the principal office of this Corporation is 121 SE 43rd Terrace, Cape Coral, Florida 33904 and the mailing address is the same.

ARTICLE 4-INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator of this Corporation is:

Gina Alvarez 121 SE 43rd Terrace Cape Coral, Florida 33904

ARTICLE 5-OFFICERS

The officers of the Corporation shall be:

President:	Gina Alvarez
Secretary:	Gina Alvarez
Treasurer:	Gina Alvarez

PH 2:

whose address shall be the same as the principal office of the Corporation.

ARTICLE 6-DIRECTOR(S)

The Director(s) of the Corporation shall be:

Gina Alvarez

whose address shall be the same as the principal office of the Corporation.

ARTICLE 7-CORPORATE CAPITALIZATION

The maximum number of shares that this Corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any time is SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED (7500) shares of common stock, each having the par value of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00).

ARTICLE 8-REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The initial address of registered office of this Corporation is 121 SE 43rd Terrace, Cape Coral, Florida 33904. The name and address of the registered agent is Gina Alvarez, 121 SE 43rd Terrace, Cape Coral, Florida 33904.

ARTICLE 9-EFFECTIVE DATE

These Articles of Incorporation shall be effective September 9th, 2004.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal, acknowledged and filed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation under the laws of the State of Florida, this 9th day of September, 2004.

Gina Alvaren

말 \sim

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED IN ARTICI LES OF **INCORPORATION**

I. Gina Alvarez having an office identical with the registered office of the Corporation named above, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles of Incorporation, am familiar with and accept the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under the applicable provisions of the Florida Statutes.

Gina Alvarey Gina Alvarez